City where a business is located ("business property") except: 

1. If a business property owner owns multiple parcels with separate tax account 
numbers associated with one storefront or other business, then the fee for the associated business 
properties is capped at Two Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($225) as set forth in the City of Mount 
Rainier Fee Schedule. 

2. If a business property is owner-occupied, then the fee for both the business 
and the property is capped at Tvr0 Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($225) as set forth in the City of 
Mount Rainier Fee Schedule.

[...]

fine ofhvo hundred and twenty five dollars ($225) as set forth in the City of Mount Rainier Fee 
Schedule. If a written election to stand trial for the violation is not submitted to the City within ten 
(10) calendar days from the date of issuance of the citation or if the fine of two hundred and twenty 
five dollars ($225) is not paid to the City of Mount Rainier within fifteen ( 15) calendar days from 
the date of the issuance of the citation, then the fine for the violation will double to four hundred 
and fifty dollars ($4 50) as set forth in the City of Mount Rainier Fee Schedule.